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2&?,&;0 Lennberg - DNR, Patrick <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>

TR-144 ECOSA Seepage Collection Improvements - Construction Notification

Antonio Matarrese <Antonio.Matarrese@ccvmining.com> Thu, Apr 10, 2025 at 3:43 PM
To: Elliott Russell - DNR <elliott.russell@state.co.us>

Cc: "Trujillo - DNR, Zach" <zach.trujillo@state.co.us>, Patrick Lennberg - DNR <patrick.lennberg@state.co.us>, Katie Blake
<Katie.Blake@ccvmining.com>, Johnna Gonzalez <Johnna.Gonzalez@ccvmining.com>, Norma Townley
<Norma.Townley@ccvmining.com>

Elliott —

Pursuant to the commitment outlined in TR-144 Adequacy Review #2 and in accordance with DRMS Rules 7.3.1 and
7.4.2, this message serves as notification that construction activities associated with the ECOSA Seepage Collection
Improvements are scheduled to commence the week of April 14, 2025. Initial activities will include site survey and layout
work, with earthwork to follow, marking the beginning of construction.

Additionally, CC&V will provide a separate notification to the Division in advance of the liner installation, which is currently
anticipated to occur in May.

Please let us know if any additional information is needed at this time.

Best regards,

Tony

Antonio Matarrese | Environmental Superintendent
SSR Mining Inc

Direct: +1 719-250-3452

100 North 3™ Street
Victor, Colorado 80919
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This electronic mail transmission and any accompanying attachments may contain confidential information intended only for the use
of the individual(s) or entity named above. Any dissemination, distribution, copying or action taken in reliance on the contents of this
communication by anyone other than the intended recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error,
please immediately delete the email and notify the sender at the above email address.
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Please consider the environment before printing this email.
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